
THE STATE SCHOOL AID ACT OF 1979 (EXCERPT)
Act 94 of 1979

***** 388.1801.added  THIS ADDED SECTION IS EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2011 ***** 

388.1801.added Appropriations; community colleges.
Sec. 201. (1) Subject to the conditions set forth in this article, the amounts listed in subsection (2) are

appropriated for community colleges for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2012, from the funds indicated
in this section. The following is a summary of the appropriations in subsection (2):

(a) The gross appropriation is $283,880,500.00. After deducting total interdepartmental grants and
intradepartmental transfers in the amount of $0.00, the adjusted gross appropriation is $283,880,500.00.

(b) The sources of the adjusted gross appropriation described in subdivision (a) are as follows:
(i) Total federal revenues, $0.00.
(ii) Total local revenues, $0.00.
(iii) Total private revenues, $0.00.
(iv) Total other state restricted revenues, $195,880,500.00.
(v) State general fund/general purpose money, $88,000,000.00.
(2) Subject to subsection (3), the amount appropriated for community college operations is

$283,880,500.00, allocated as follows:
(a) Alpena Community College, $4,984,300.00.
(b) Bay de Noc Community College, $5,040,200.00.
(c) Delta College, $13,336,200.00.
(d) Glen Oaks Community College, $2,320,900.00.
(e) Gogebic Community College, $4,140,500.00.
(f) Grand Rapids Community College, $16,649,700.00.
(g) Henry Ford Community College, $20,145,000.00.
(h) Jackson Community College, $11,219,700.00.
(i) Kalamazoo Valley Community College, $11,522,700.00.
(j) Kellogg Community College, $9,047,900.00.
(k) Kirtland Community College, $2,872,900.00.
(l) Lake Michigan College, $4,937,700.00.
(m) Lansing Community College, $28,651,900.00.
(n) Macomb Community College, $30,490,300.00.
(o) Mid Michigan Community College, $4,266,800.00.
(p) Monroe County Community College, $4,094,000.00.
(q) Montcalm Community College, $2,946,800.00.
(r) C.S. Mott Community College, $14,526,400.00.
(s) Muskegon Community College, $8,256,700.00.
(t) North Central Michigan College, $2,886,500.00.
(u) Northwestern Michigan College, $8,430,300.00.
(v) Oakland Community College, $19,455,900.00.
(w) St. Clair County Community College, $6,534,100.00.
(x) Schoolcraft College, $11,477,300.00.
(y) Southwestern Michigan College, $6,143,700.00.
(z) Washtenaw Community College, $11,827,300.00.
(aa) Wayne County Community College, $15,425,900.00.
(bb) West Shore Community College, $2,248,900.00.
(3) The amount appropriated in subsection (2) for community college operations is appropriated from the

following:
(a) School aid fund, $195,880,500.00.
(b) State general fund/general purpose money, $88,000,000.00.
History: Add. 2011, Act 62, Eff. Oct. 1, 2011.

Rendered Thursday, November 03, 2011 Page 1 Michigan Compiled Laws Complete Through PA Compiled
through Act 209 of 2011

 Legislative Council, State of Michigan Courtesy of www.legislature.mi.gov


	388.1801.added Section&&&&388.1801.added &&&&Appropriations; community colleges.

